

IEEE HK AP/MTT Joint Chapter NEWSLETTER

07/2019

2019 Chapters' Officers:

	Name
Chair	K. K. So
	eekkso@cityu.edu.hk
Vice-Chair	K. F. Chan
	kfaichan@cityu.edu.hk
Secretary	K. X. Wang
	kaixwang@cityu.edu.hk
Treasurer	L. Wu
	eewuliang@gmail.com
Newsletter Editor	W. C. Mok
	wcmok0@cityu.edu.hk
Web Master	W. H. Yu
	waihoyu3@cityu.edu.hk
Website	http://www.ee.cityu.edu.hk/skltmw/apmtt/

Upcoming Chapter activities:

Seminar on An Advocated Base Station Antenna Design Scheme, From 4G to 5G

The seminar was organized by Dr. Hang Wong, Department of Electrical Engineering, City University of Hong Kong. The speaker, Dr Can Ding comes from University of Technology Sydney, Australia.

Details of the seminar:-

Date	2 August 2019 (Friday)
Time	11:00 am to 12:00 nn
Venue	State Key Laboratory of Terahertz and Millimeter
	Waves
	Rm. 15-202, 15/F, Lau Ming Wai Academic
	Building, City University of Hong Kong
Website	http://www.ee.cityu.edu.hk/skltmw/apmtt/
Organizer	IEEE HK AP/MTT Joint Chapter,
	Department of Electrical Engineering and
	State Key Laboratory of Terahertz and Millimeter
	Waves, City University of Hong Kong

IEEE International Workshop on Electromagnetics (**iWEM 2019**)

iWEM 2019 will be held at Qingdao, China from 18 to 20 September, 2019. It is organized by Qingdao University of Technology, and technically cosponsored by IEEE HK AP/MTT Joint Chapter, Qingdao University, and Ocean University of China.

The details of iWEM 2019:-

The details of t	
Submission	14July 2019 (Sunday)
Deadline	
Notification of Acceptance	21 July 2019 (Sunday)
Final Paper Submission	30 July 2019 (Tuesday)
Early Bird Registration	1 August 2019 (Thursday)
Conference Date	18-20 September 2019 (Wednesday-Friday)
Venue	Qingdao International Convention Center
Website	http://www.iwem2019.com/
Organizer	Qingdao University of Technology

The 20th IEEE SZ/HK AP/MTT Postgraduate Conference

The 20th IEEE SZ/HK AP/MTT Postgraduate Conference will be held at Shenzhen, China on 9 November, 2019. It is co-organized by Prof. Sai-Wai Wong, Shenzhen University, Prof. Qingfeng Zhang, Southern University of Science and Technology and Dr. Kwok Kan So, IEEE HK AP/MTT Joint Chapter.

Details of the 20th IEEE SZ/HK AP/MTT PG Conference:-

Details of the 2	
Submission	15 September 2019 (Sunday)
Deadline	
Notification	7 October 2019 (Monday)
of Acceptance	
Conference	9 November 2019 (Saturday)
Date	
Venue	Southern University of Science and Technology
Website	http://www.ee.cityu.edu.hk/~sklmw/apmtt/
Organizer	IEEE HK AP/MTT Joint Chapter
	IEEE SZ AP Chapter
	Southern University of Science and Technology



IEEE HK AP/MTT Joint Chapter NEWSLETTER

Editor: W. C. Mok

07/2019

2019 IEEE Asia-Pacific Conference on Applied Electromagnetics (APACE2019)

APACE2019 will be held at Malacca, Malaysia from 25 to 27 November, 2019. It is organized by IEEE Malaysia AP/MTT/EMC Joint Chapter and technically sponsored by IEEE HK AP/MTT Joint Chapter.

Details of APACE2019:-

Submission	5 August 2019 (Monday)
Deadline	
Notification of Acceptance	15 September 2019 (Sunday)
Early Bird Registration	30 September 2019 (Monday)
Final Paper Submission	25 October 2019 (Friday)
Registration Deadline	15 November 2019 (Friday)
Conference Date	25-27 November 2019 (Monday-Wednesday)
Venue	Hatten Hotel Melaka
Website	https://apace2019.apmttemc.org/
Organizer	IEEE Malaysia AP/MTT/EMC Joint Chapter